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TABLE 3.18  CHILD DELIVERIES � LOCATION AND TYPE OF ASSISTANCE 
 

 PERCENTAGE OF CASES 
2001-02 PIHS 2004-05 PSLM 2005-06 PSLM PLACE 

URBAN RURAL OVERALL URBAN RURAL OVERALL URBAN RURAL OVERALL 
 
1. PLACE WHERE CHILD WAS DELIVERED: 
 
          
          
Home 55 86 78 56 81 71 36 60 50 
G.hospital/RHC/BHU 18 6 9 13 6 9 22 15 18 
Private hosp/clinic 26 7 12 30 12 19 41 23 30 
Other 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 
TOTAL 100 100 100 100 100 100 

 
100 100 100 

 2. PERSON THAT ASSISTED WITH DELIVERY: 
  
          
Doctor 40 11 19 39 15 24 50 32 39 
Nurse 8 3 4 9 5 7 7 6 7 
Trained Dai/TBA 
Midwife 

43 61 56 43 53 49 23 
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F.member/Neighbour/
Friend 
LHV 
LHW 

8 23 19 8 26 19 5 
 
2 
0 

10 
 
2 
1 

8 
 
2 
1 

Other 2 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 
TOTAL 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 
          
          

 
NOTES: 
1. Based on births during past three years to all Ever married women aged 15-49 years (last pregnancy only). 
2. Totals may not add to 100 because of rounding. 


